BELL SYSTEM PRACTICES
Plant Series
SECTION 502-707-1 03
Issue 1, March 1970
AT&TCo Standard
REFERENCE
2753-TYPE TELEPHONE SETS
. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . ............... . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .

canceled.
2. IDENTIFICATION
Ordering Guide
2.01 Set, Telephone, 2753A-58 or 2753B-60
eD-180071 or D-180072 Kit of Parts (surface
mounting)
eConnecting Block, 71B
2.04 Loose Parts Furnished With Set:
eCord, Mounting, D12E
eP-160828 Mounting Screws (4)
eP-25E803 Card Retainer
Design Features
2.05 These sets provide for 2-line pickup with
mechanical hold on either line (nonkey system)
and are arranged for recessed wall mounting.
2.06 Component parts (Table A) of these telephone
sets are mounted on a steel panel which is
secured in an apparatus box. An aluminum mat,
retained by a plastic frame, covers the panel and
gives the installation a finished appearance.
Application
2.07 Can be used in CO or PBX lines.
@ American Telephone and Telegraph Company, 1970
Printed in U.S.A. Page 1
SECTION 502-707-103
TABLE A
COMPONENT ORDERING GUIDE (COLOR SIGNIFICANT)
TELEPHONE FRAME
LINE
MAT SWITCH HANDSET
SET (MAT)
ASSEMBLY
2753A-58 P-21F791 P-84A261 P-89A461 G3K-58
2753B-60 P-21F790 P-84A260 P-89A460 G3K-60
Note: These sets are also equipped with the following common
components :
• Dial, 35A3A • Mounting Cord, D12E
• Ringer, DIE • P-21F203, Line Key
• Cord Reel, 3A or 3B • P-21F204, Hold Key
ft <
E
The 3A cord reels shall be used when
the telephone set is subjected to tem­
peratures below 40 degrees F. The 3B
cord reel shall be used when the tele­
phone set is not subjected to tempera­
tures below 40 degrees F.
3. INSTALLATION
Apparatus Boxes
3.01 Refer to Division 463 for information on
installing apparatus boxes.
3.02 To install telephone set in box:
(1) Remove cover of apparatus box, if so equipped
(see section covering apparatus boxes).
(2) Install 71B connecting block (ordered separately)
to terminal strip mounting brackets provided
on upper-right side of apparatus box.
(:~) Terminate spade-tipped end of D12E mounting
cord and conductors of inside wire or cable
to connecting block in accordance with connection
section for each particular set.
(4) Remove plastic retainer frame and mat from
telephone set.
Page 2
(5) Position telephone set mounting panel on
lower edge of apparatus box with top tilted
outward. Connect the mounting cord plug to
the connector on set panel and dress slack cord
in back of apparatus box.
(6) Carefully align set panel with mounting
brackets on apparatus box and secure with
four screws furnished.
(7) Place mat on face of panel. Align plastic
retainer frame with projecting tabs of panel
and snap frame into place. If necessary bend
tabs to assure snug fit.
D-180071 or D-180072 Kit of Parts (Fig. 2)
3.03 To surface mount telephone set:
(l) The D-180071 (light gray frame) or D-180072
(light beige frame) Kit of Parts, ordered